05-12-2000 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMA OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101354564 s or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F. APR 21 AM ID: 69 Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Compaq Information Technologies Group I Goldhirsh Group OPR/FINANCE Internal Address:____ Street Address: 20555 State Highway 249 ☐ Individual(s) Association □ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Houston State: Texas ZIP:77070 ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Association _ General Partnership______ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership____ □ Corporation-State □ Merger Assignment □ Other Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other _____ D. Yes D No Execution Date: ___April 4, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾: Yes 🚨 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Reg. No. 2,333,739 (SN 75/443262) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Victor F. DeFrancis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$20.00 Internal Address:___ Enclosed 05/12/2000 JJALLAN2 00000013 061075 2333739 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 20,00 OP 01 FC:481-Street Address: Fish & Neave 8. Deposit account number: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 06 - 1075

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Victor F. DeFrancis

Name of Person Signing

City: New York State: NY

ZIP:10020

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Goldhirsh Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 38 Commercial Wharf, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, is the owner of Application Serial No. 75/443,262 to register PROFITPAQ in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the goodwill represented thereby;

WHEREAS, Goldhirsh has used the trademark PROFITPAQ in interstate commerce in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Compaq Information Technologies Group LP, a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business at 20555 S.H. 249, Houston, Texas 77070 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the PROFITPAQ trademark, Application Serial No. 75/443,262 to register PROFITPAQ in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the PROFITPAQ trademark, Application Serial No. 74/443,262 to register PROFITPAQ in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0415

PROFITPAQ. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements of the trademark PROFITPAQ.

GOLDHIRSH GROUP, INC.

Sworn to and subscribed before me 7 cco this 4th day of April , 199

RECORDED: 04/21/2000

Notary Public
Ney commission express July 14, 2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0416**